
( ) , ,  ,      Dhenkanal, Sunday, 19 January, 2020                         

www.orissakhabar.com/www.dharitri.com | Printed at Bhubaneswar, Sambalpur, Angul and Rayagada      ֹּל
 (  + )





 ‘  ’     
   ًّ    

- , 
 

: 
      

          
           , 
     .      
            
         
          
            
     ًّ ًّ     
           
          
           
         
        , 
           
 ًّ         
      ًًّّ      
  ًّ        
         .  
 -       

:    ֹּל 
     
     
    
    
ًّ    
    
     
    
   ًّ 
   
    
  ًّ  
            
   ֹּל         
             
          
 ,    

:    ‘’    ًّ 
           
 ًّ         ֹּל 
()        , 
  ,    ֹּל   
    ًّ    
     ֹּל 
     

     .  ֹּל  
,        
        
         
       
        
       
       , 
  ֹּל    , 
 ֹּל  ֹּל  

        ֹּל   
        ,    
      .   , 
,        ‘’ 
        

        
     

  ,    ,  
       
    ֹּל  
        
      ֹּל  
        
  ًّ    

 

: 
  
,    
 -     
 #      
         

       
       
       
    ًّ  
   -   
       
 ’    

   
  
         

   
  , 
   
   

:
    
       
         
         
      -    
 ًّ     ,       
          
             
           
     .      
  -     ‘’ 
  ًّ        , 
       ֹּל    
            
         
            

       ֹּל     
      -      
          
            
            

 
  
    
     

     
       
          
         
         
        

  ‘’ 
   

:       
      
    ֹּًّל   
         
        
       
         
        
   ֹּל     
          
       ًّ  

ֹּל:     
    , 
 ,    
     
     
 ًّ    
        
     
    ,   
 ًّ     
     
      
 ًّ    
   ًّ  

  
 : 

  
,   
 - 

:   ֹּל  
     
    
      
      
      
     
      
     
ًّ     
     
     
 ֹּל    
    ‘’   
   ًّ 

             
           
      ًّ    
            
  ًّ         
         
        ֹּל    

            
          

      
  

  



   

  

  
  

  
  
  

 
 


  ֹּًّל      

   
  

, ,   , 



, (...)

     
     
  ًّ   
    
,    
 ًّ  ًّ   
    
   
 ,    
     
    
     , 
   
    
    
,     
    
     
      

     
    
    
     
    
    
     
   

   
    
    

    
 ֹּל.     
     
      
    , 
      
,     
   ֹּל   
      
      
 

, ,  ,  Dhenkanal, Sunday, 19 January, 2020 -

  
           
          

  
      ًّ   

    ًّ 

 

 
  

 
   
  

   
- ,   

ًّ   .  
ֹּל     
  
- ֹּל    

      

        
  

/

 

 

 2/-

      
            

              
   ,      ,   

            
            

            
   ...   ...

  

  

,(..)

   
    
  
   
    
ֹּל   
   
   
     
     
     
    
    

      
ֹּל     
 ,   
    
    
   
   ֹּל 
    
   
   
   
   
    
 ֹּל   
      

‘  
 ’

   
   
  
 ֹּל
   
   
:  

-

 



, ()
     
  ‘  ًّ’  
      
 ,    
ֹּל     
    
     
    

     
   ًّ    
    ًّ 
     ًّ  
       
 ًّ    
      
      
  ֹּל ًّ  

, ( )

   , 
ًّ ,     
     
   ֹּל  
     
 ًّ    
    

   ًّ 
 -    
   
      
     
    
     
 ًّ   
  ֹּל   

     
    
     
  ًّ  
ًّ    
   
     
ًّ    
   

, ًّ  
     
ֹּל     
 ֹּל   
    
     
 ًّ   
ًّ    
   

    

‘  ًّ’   

      ًّ    ًّ         (:  )

 
 



,()

    
   
      
     
      
     
    ًًّّ 
    
     
     
      
    
     
    
    


 ًّ , 
    
    
   ֹּל  
    -
ֹּל     
 ֹּל     

    
ֹּל    
     
    
     
    ًًّّ 
 ًّ   
     
 ًّ    
    
     
     
   ()   
     
   ًّ   
     
  ًّ ًّ  
     
     
    
     
     
    
     
ֹּל     

    
    
     
     
    
     
    
 ,    
  ًّ   
     
      
  ( ) 
     
    
       
     
ًّ     
     
      
     
 ًّ ,   
 ֹּל    
    
    
      

     
     
ًّ   ًّ   
     
     
   
    
     

  ֹּל   
     
   

  
   
   
    
 
   
      
  
 

-

-

   
,  





  


Dist Farm 
Gate/Kg

With 
Skin/Kg

Skinless 
/Kg

BBSR 70 119 129
CTC 70 119 129
DKL 71 120 130
BDK 66 114 124
BLS 66 114 124
ANG 72 122 132
BHM 71 120 130
Issued in the Interest of Consumers

*C
on

di
tio

ns
 A

pp
ly

18.01.2020

    
   
 ,   
      
    
    



:                 
  , , -,  , -    

: ......................................
:.....................................
 : ...............................

 










  X  
..  




, ,  , 

       
   ًّ     
        
          
       

    ,     



       
  ,     
ֹּל       
      
        

ֹּלًّ       

  ֹּל    
   ًّ  ًّ 
       
      
  ًّ   , , 

,    

     
ֹּל      
      
      
   ,   , 

ًّ     

  ֹּל    
  ֹּל   
      
      , 
       

  ًّ   ًّ 

ًّ    , 
,     
     
       
      

        

    , 
     
    
,, ,     
       

   

        
      
      
        
  ًّ    

     ًّ 

      
     
    ًّ 
     
    , 

,   ًّ   

     ًّ   
       
   , , , , 
ًّ,        
       

        

         
ًّ      
          
      ًّ   
   , ًّ , ًّ, 

      

      
  ,      
       
ًّ,      
   , , , 

     ًّ 

















ֹּל









  

















  

 

 
    
 , , 

   ,    , -
/,   ,   , 
   , , ,   
     .  .   
 .  . , .  
.    .  
.  

(      
 -     )

  , 
      
             
’        ًّ    
             
     ,
     
             
   ًّ  ’       ًّ 
          
         

ًّ , , ًّ  
-ًّ  

      
     
    
     
     
     
     
     
    ًّ 
      
     
    ֹּל 
       
      
   ًًّّ  
    ًّ 
    
      
 ,  ֹּל  
      
 ًّ ֹּל  
     
      
    
      
      
,  ًّ  

    
ֹּל   
    
     
     
      
  ًًّّ   
     
  ,  ֹּל   
     
     
    
     
     
     
     
      
 ,   
    
    
      
    

   
    

   
 ًًّّ   
     
  ًّ   
 ًّ     
     
     
    
     
     
      
,     ֹּל 
    
     
 ًّ    
    

      
     
    
     
    
    ֹּל 
     
     
     
     
ֹּל     
     
   
    ֹּל  
    
ًّ  ًّ  
      
    
   ًًّّ  
     
     
      
  ًّ   
    
    
    
ًّ      
 ًّ   
     
     
     
     
      
   ًّ  

      
    
   , 
ًّ     
ֹּל      
     
     
    
     
    
      
     
       
     
     
     
ًّ     
       
   ًّ  
   ًّ 
    
       
     
  , , 
, ,  
     
     
    
      
    
     
    

-:  , 


   
   ًّ       
         
         
ًّ          
        

 

   
    
     





  
 

 


  
:        
       
     
        
       
        
       
        

   
  
  
   
   
  
      
      

...
  , ֹּל      
        
        
    ًّ ֹּל   
       
        
   ًّ    
    ֹּל   
      
      ֹּל   
 ,        
,      ֹּל  
   ,     ’ 
   ,  
       
,   ֹּל  ًّ 
       
,  ֹּל      
 ًّ       
  ֹּל      
      ֹּל  
        

...
      

,    ًّ,       
       () 
        , , 
 ֹּל       
          
         
      , ,  
 ֹּל       
         
      ֹּל   
       
       
  ֹּל      
          
         
     ًّ  
  ًّ,  , , 
, ًّ, ,    ًّ, , 
ֹּל   ,    
   ًّ,   ,   
ֹּל        

    
   
ًّ, , ًّ, ,  ًّ, 
,  ֹּל      
       
    ֹּל    
    .    
          
ًّ        
        
         
ֹּל    ًّ   
          
       
        

 ...
   

  
  
  
   
    
   
       
      , 
       
 ًّ       
      ًّ  

    ,    
 ֹּל       
         
       
          
            
     ,    
          
       
         
       

      
         
         
      , 
       ’  
        
         
        
      ,   
      

 ...

 

 ًّ


          
     ֹּל ًّ   
       
          
        
     ًّ     
        ’ 
          
         
  ( )       
        ًّ, 
        ֹּל    
        
       ֹּל ًّ 
       
        
    ًّ       
   ֹּל       
         
         
        
  ًّ        
ًّ         
        
            
   ’       
  ()       
         
         
        
         
           
        
   

-   

  




, ,  , 

 , 
    ًّ  
   ًّ  
      
      
      
     
       
     ֹּל () 
       
     
       
      
  (ֹּל. /)   
 ًّ     
   ًّ   
      
    ًّ  

  
  

  
,():
    
      
    
  
    
    
     
     
    
   ًّ 
  
    
 ًّ  
 .   
  
   
     
     
  , 
, ,  
     
    ֹּל 
    
   
    
     
    
 ֹּל   
    
   
 ًّ,  
, , , 
, ֹּל, 
, , , , 
,   
   
     
     
ֹּל     
, , , , 
, , , 
    
   ֹּל  
   
, , , 
,    
     
 ֹּל   
 





  

--

    

 

  
  
  
,  

 ,  
   

    
  A E  
ֹּל  

  
,   , 

    ֹּל  ًّ ,  
       

         
         
            
        
   ًّ ًّ,   
     ًّ  
    , ֹּל   
  ًّ     ֹּל 
         
 ,     
    ’      
    ֹּל    
      
       
   ֹּל      
        
 - ֹּל   ֹּל   
       
         
        
,     ..   
  ,      , 
  ֹּל         
         
  ֹּל     

      
,         
         
     ֹּל   
           
        
          
        
         
      ًّ 
         
 ًّ  ֹּל       
  ًّ        
         
        
  ֹּל     ֹּל    
  ًّ    ֹּל   

  , ֹּל    
        
       , ’ 
  ًّ  ֹּל ًّ   ًّ 
ֹּל        ًّ, 
         
,        
’        ’  
   ,     
    ֹּל   ًّ   
    ֹּל     
      ًّ    
      ًّ  
  ,       
         
      ֹּל  
      ,     
         
 ֹּל           

Email: aakar.patel@gmail.com

      
    
 ()  
     
 ًّ    
     
      
    
    ًّ 
     
      
    ֹּל 
     
  ,  
      
       

    
   
     
     
     
  ًّ   
     
    
   () 
ًّ   ֹּל 
  ֹּל   ֹּל 
     
    
    

    
    
     
     
  ()  
     

    
     
   
-  .% 
      
     
     
     

      
     
    
  ,  
  ,  
,     , 
ֹּל  ًّ ًّ , 
     ֹּל 
    
     
     
,     
 -   
    
      
    
    
      
    
     
     
    
    
     
 ‘ ’   
     
     
    ,  
       

   -   

   





 

     ًّ  
      

ًّ       
      ًّ 
     ًّ 
      
ًّ    ًّ ًّ 
       
ًّ      
ًّ      
      
      
    ًّ  
   ًّ   
ًّ     ًّ 
        
   ًّ    
        
       ًّ



  

       -         
    ֹּל            
              - 

ًّ

    - ًّ 

   
   
   
   ًّ
    
   
  ًّ ًًّّ
  

      (  )

   
,

        
        
ًّ            
         
       
   ًّ     
         
        
          ًّ 
,        
          
       

        
 , , 

 
 ,      
          
   ,       
          
     

 , , , 

  ًّ    : , , -,  , -
  ,     : E-mail:dharitripress@gmail.com (Use only for letters to Editor, 

news & news photos)     : E-mail:advt@dharitri.com
:miku11@yahoo.com (Use only for advertisements,commercial queries)

  
     
    
     
  ֹּל   
  ًّ  ًّ  
     

       
 ًّ    
       
      ,  
    , 
     
     
    , 
 ,     , 
  , , , , 
       
      
 ,    
 ֹּל ًّ, ,   
     ًّ 
 ,     
    , 
, ,      
      

       
  ’    
    
  ’     
     
  ?     
      
 ًّ   , 
      
    ,  
       
      
     
 !   !

     
      
     
       
      
      
    ًّ 
      
   ,    
 ,     
    ,  
      

  !  
  ًّ ًّ   
     
     ًّ  
     
     
 ًّ    
  ,    
     , 
  ًّ  ًّ   
   !  
      
       
      
,   ֹּל ! ֹּל 
      
       
      
  ’  !

     
      
     
      
 ,     
      
      
     
     
       
    ًّ  
       
      
      
    
     

    
      
     
        
     
  ًّ     
     ‘ ֹּל 
 ,     , 
   ’    
     

        
    
    
      
       
       
      
     
      
       
     
      
,      
      
ًّ    !

     ًّ 
     
!      
     
  !    
   ֹּל  ,  
ֹּל    ,   
   ًّ    
     
       
    
      

       
,     
    , 
      
     
      , 
      
    ,  
ًّ    
  ,    
 ,     ًّ 
   ,   
ًّ      
 ,    , 
   ًّ   
    ًّ  !

    
      

      
      ًّ 
    
     
    
      
        
    ًّ  
      
ֹּל      
  ’   !

     
    ًّ     
  ’     
   ًّ    
 ‘ ’     
     
      
 ’       
      
    ًّ , ‘ 
     
   !   
  ’’ 
ًّ     
  , ‘‘ 
   ’   ? 
ֹּל     !’’

      
       
       
    ? 
     
      
      
?      
     
   ,    
       
       
ًّ- ‘ ’   
  ?  ’ 
  ,  ?
 ,  , ًّ, 

, -

  ًّ ًّ
 

  ًّ




,   , 


ֹּל

, (...)

    
ֹּל   
    
   ‘ 
 ’  
   
  . ֹּל ًّ 
    
      
ًّ    
     
    
   
   

   
   ,  
    
,    
    

    
,  ,  

    
   
     
      
     
   
    

   
    
ֹּל   
  ֹּל 
   ًّ, 
    ֹּל 
 ًّ 

/, (...)

   
    
   
  ,  
  . ֹּל ًّ 
    
    
    
    
  ,  ًّ 
,    ֹּל 
  
   ًّ 
    , 
 ,  ,  
,     
   

   
ًًّّ   
    

  ,  
 ,  
 ًّ,  

 ,   
  ,  
ֹּל ًّ  

   
   
    
     
    
   
    
    
    
    
   
   
  
     
  ,  
 ًّ   

 , 

    
   
    
    
    
    
   
     
    
   
     
   
     
ًّ   
     
 ًّ  

      
 ,    
  ًّ 
ًّ    
      
 ,   
   
   

, (...)

    
     
      
     ()

     
      
        
      
    
     
      
    ًّ 
  ًّ  
      
     
   
      
       
      
    

 ֹּל 
 ًّ
 , 
   
   
   
ֹּל  ًّ 
   
  . 
 ,   
    
,    
  ,  
    
   ًّ 
    
   
   
ֹּל ًّ  

 , 

       
      
       
       
       
  ,       
       
        
   ًّ  ًّ ,  
  ,  ,    
ًّ ,  ًّ   , 
 ًّ ًّ      
      
 ,  ,    
 ֹּל       
  ًّ  ًّ 

, (...)

         
  ًًّّ    
      .  ًّ   
    .   
   ,   
ًّ       
        
    .  ,  
  .  ,  ,  
,         
   ًّ ֹּל 

 , 

      
       
      
   ,   ًّ  
 ֹּל    , 
,        
         
       
  ًّ  ًّ   
     , 
       
        
       
 , ,     
  ًّ  

 , :

     ًّ   
       
       
 ًّ  ֹּל     
       ֹּל 
       
       
       ًّ 
      
  ًّ    
   ֹּל  ,  , 
    ًّ   

 , 

       
    ًّ   
  ֹּל  ,  . 
      
ًّ ًّ    , 
 ًّ    ًّ  
  ًّ ,  ,  , 
  , .  , ًّ  
 ,      
   ,   
       

‘   ًّ ’
 ֹּל      , 

 

   

 

   

 ًّ ,    

    

      

    

    

   

  ًّ

   ًًّّ

  ֹּל 

   

   
  



  ًّ:   
    
     
 ًّ   
 ֹּל   
      
     
    

/        
     

- ,
  

   

,(..):
   
     
    
     
    
   
     
   
    
    
 ًّ  
     
    
. ,   ֹּל 
..    
     
    
    
     
 

,

   
   
   
     
  ֹּל  
    
    
    
  ًّ 
    
    
     
     
     
  ًّ ,  
    
   ًّ 
    
  ًّ   
    

     

   
    
    

   , 
    
     
     
    
    
    
     
    
     
    
     
     
 ֹּל   
   ًّ 
    
    
ًّ     
    
,  ,  
 ֹּל   
   

 ًّ  
    
  ًّ  

   
   ًًّّ  
        
     
    
    
    
     
   
    
     
 ’    
    
     
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    

,(..)

   
   ֹּל   
    
  ًّ () 
..    
    
 () 
   
   , 
    
    
ًّ      
    
    , 
    
   
    
  
     
ֹּל     
     
     

    
     
   ًّ  
 ًّ  
   
     
    
     
     
    
 ()   () 
ֹּל      
    
 ֹּל     
   

,()

     
     
    
ًّ   
     
   
   

     
     
ֹּל     
ֹּל  
   .. 
     
 ًّ   
    ֹּל  
    

,(..)

    
   
    
-  
   
.     
     
   
   
     
     
    
     

    
   ًّ  
    
    
    
    
 ,   
   
  ًّ  
  ‘’, ‘’, 
‘’   ًّ  
    
   
 ‘  ’  
   

‘   ’

  

  
 
  

   

 ..  

   

    () ֹּל  

  
  -   

,(..):-    
ֹּל         
         
      
         
    

  
   
 : 

    
    

   
     
    
     
    
    

   
     

   
      
    
    


 
  
 

,(..): 
 ًّ  ..  
     
      
    
    
       
 ,    
    
ֹּל    
ֹּל,     
    
  

, ,   , 




, ,   , 

 , 

   
    
 - 
   
   

   
   
   
  
  
    
 ֹּל  
 .   
   
   

   
   
   
    
   
   
   
ًّ ,  
  , 

 ًّ  
   , . 
 ,   
,   , 
.. ֹּל, .. ֹּל 
  
    
  
   

   
    
    
  
 ֹּל 
  
  
     
 ًّ 

  
 
, -   
   () 
    
   
   
  ֹּל 
    
   ًّ  
   
 ,   
,  ,  
     
     
    
   
,     
  ֹּל  
 ,  ,  
,  , 
 ,  ,  
,  ,  , 
 ,    


,  (...)
     
    ًّ 
  ًّ   
    
     
     
     
    
  ,   
  ,   
     
      
  
   
  
  
   
 
  
    
  ,  ًّ 
      
      
    
  

ًّ,(..)

ًّ   
     
    
     
      
   
    
 ,   
  ًّ   
    
     
  , 

  ,  
     

    
    

    
    
      
    
      
     
      
    
     
  ًّ  
     
,  ,  , 
 ,  ,  
,     

ًّ,(..)

     
      
     
     
    ֹּל 
    

  ,    
       
      
       
     
       
       
 ًّ      
      
      
  ֹּל     
      
         
     
      
     
     

ֹּל ‘  ’

  
  

   ֹּל   

      

   

ًّ   

  ًّ   

ًّ,(..)

     
 ًّ   
 ًّ   
   
ًّ    

   
  ֹּל,  , 
, ,  ֹּל  
    
   
    
   

  , ًّ 
  ًّ , 
  , 
  , 
ًّ    
,  ..    
  

   

,(...)

     
    
    () 
  ًّ   , 
     
      
      
      
     
   ֹּל  ֹּל. 
/      
     
      
 ًّ     
      

 ,  

 
,(...):  
        
     
      
     
     
, , ,   

,  ...)

    
  ًّ  
  ()  
    
    
 ,   
  ًّ 
    ֹּל 
    
ًّ   
 ֹּל   
   

   
    
 ًّ   
-    
ًّ     
   , 
     ًّ 
,     
 ًّ     ֹּל 
     
    , 
  , ًّ,  
 ֹּל   
    

  :  ًّ  
 ًّ



5

 
, ,  , 

        

 

  

 

   








ًّ:          
- : dharitriagamiasha @gmail.com 

. 

  ًّ

 

  
 

   
  

    
    
ֹּל    
 , ًّ  ,  
, ,   , 
    
  ًّ 
     
  ,    
   
      
  ,  ֹּל 
    
  ًّ   
    
ֹּל     
 
    

 ֹּל    
   
      
    
    
   
  ,   
    
     
   
     

ًّ      
    
    
      
ֹּל     
   
     
    
      
 , , , 
      
 , ,  ֹּל  
    
 

  
  
 , 
  
   
   
   
   
   
 
...   

        

    
 , ,   
    
  ًّ  
    ’  
    
,    , 
      
     
     
    
     
     
 , , ,  
   
   

  () 
     ;  

 (,  , , )-  
           
      ,   
         
           
    

 ’  ...

 (, , )-    
  ًّ        
   , ,       
          
   ًّ   ,    
        
 ֹּל   

  , 
 , , 
, , 
    
  ًّ ֹּל 
   , 
,  ,  
  ًّ 
     
 ֹּל    
ًّ     
,  ,   
  
-  ֹּל  
   ,  
     
     
    
   , , 
,   ,  
ֹּל     
  , , 
   

    ًّ 
 ֹּל

   
   

   
 ֹּל   
    
    
     
     
     
  ֹּל    
     
 ًّ  ֹּל 
     
       
      
     
    
   ֹּל  
 ֹּל    
 ًّ ,  , 
 ,  
  ֹּל   
  ’  
ֹּל   
    
    
     

    
    
     
   ,  
    
     
    
  , ‘‘ 
      

   ًّ  
      
    
    
      
  ֹּל    
    
  ًّ  
     

     
    
    
 ’’   
    
     
    
    
   ًّ  

,    
    
    
    
     
 ֹּל  
      
    
    
  
    
 ًّ  
   ֹּל 
   
   
    
  , ‘‘ 
    
   
     
    ًّ  
   
     
   
      
’’        

- 

ًّ  ֹּל 

-         ֹּל 
......................... ? 
-   ’.................    ?
-       ....... ًّ   
      ?
-  ..........     ֹּל    
          ًّ   ?
-  ‘     ’  ....... ?

 , 
ًّ

 ,
 

 ,
 

 

    ًّ
-   ًّ
-    
   
()
-   ًّ

      
 ًّ    
    
    
 
   

 ֹּל  
     

     
     
     
     
    
     
   
    
   ֹּל  
     
  
  ,  

     
   ًّ  
    

     
  ًّ 
     
     
      
 ֹּל ًّ   
      
     

   
   
 ’   
     
    
    
  ...

    
’    
     
      
      
     
  

    ֹּל 
    
    

-   ًّ
-   ًّ
- 
- ֹּלֹּל  ًّ
-   ًّ
-   ًّ
-   ًّ



GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA

OFFICE OF THE ENGINEER-IN-CHIEF 
(CIVIL), ODISHA, BHUBANESWAR - 751001

e-mail: ceworldbankprojects@gmail.com

ROAD CONNECTIVITY PROJECT OF LEFT WING 
EXTREMISM AFFECTED AREA (RCPLWEA)

e-Procurement Notice
Bid Identifi cation No. CE-WBP(O)-09/2019-20

File No.: CERP-RCPLWE-PH-2-14/2018
2nd Corrigendum to Bid Identifi cation No. CE-WBPs-09/2019-20 Dtd.27.12.2019

1. The Bid documents will be available in the website: www.tendersodisha.
gov.in from 10.00 A.M. of 24.01.2020 to 5.00 P.M. of 14.02.2020 for 
online bidding.

2. Bids shall be received only on “Online” on or before 5.00 P.M. of 
14.02.2020.

3. Bids received Online shall be opened at 11.30 hours on 19.02.2020 
in the Offi  ce of the Engineer-in-Chief (Civil), Nirmana Saudha, Unit-V, 
Bhubaneswar,  Odisha.

For further details please log on to www.pmgsytenders.gov.in.
Sd./- Chief Engineer, World Bank Project, Odisha

O/o. E.I.C. (Civil), Odisha Nirman Soudha, Unit - V, Bhubaneswar - 75100134003/11/0024/1920

No.: B-597

GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA

OFFICE OF THE ENGINEER-IN-CHIEF 
(CIVIL), ODISHA, BHUBANESWAR - 751001

e-mail: ceworldbankprojects@gmail.com

ROAD CONNECTIVITY PROJECT OF LEFT WING 
EXTREMISM AFFECTED AREA (RCPLWEA)

e-Procurement Notice
Bid Identifi cation No. CE-WBP(O)-12/2019-20

File No.: CERP-RCPLWE-PH-2-14/2018
1st Corrigendum to Bid Identifi cation No. CE-WBPs-12/2019-20 Dtd.10.01.2020
1. The Bid documents will be available in the website: www.tendersodisha.

gov.in from 10.00 A.M. of 28.01.2020 to 5.00 P.M. of 17.02.2020 for 
online bidding.

2. Bids shall be received only on “Online” on or before 5.00 P.M. of 
17.02.2020.

3. Bids received Online shall be opened at 11.30 hours on 24.02.2020 
in the Offi  ce of the Engineer-in-Chief (Civil), Nirmana Saudha, Unit-V, 
Bhubaneswar,  Odisha.

For further details please log on to www.pmgsytenders.gov.in.
Sd./- Chief Engineer, World Bank Project, Odisha

O/o. E.I.C. (Civil), Odisha Nirman Soudha, Unit - V, Bhubaneswar - 75100134003/11/0025/1920

No.: B-598

ZILLA SWASTHYA SAMITI, KHORDHA
DISTRICT PROGRAMME 

MANAGEMENT UNIT
NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION

e-mail: nhmkhordha@gmail.com

CORRIGENDUM
No.E-681:- In continuation to advt No-15548 dtd-30.12.2019 the 
offi  ce has updated the information regarding tender of Helpdesk, 
Bio-Medical waste management, Vehicle and Bike Amblulance.
For detail information please visit www.khordha.nic.in.
The closing date & time of receipt of bid is extended to dt- 
28.01.2020 till 04.00 PM. The technical bid will be opened on 
dt- 29.01.2020 at 11.00 AM.

Sd./- Chief District Medical &
10029/11/0018/1920 Public Health Offi  cer, Khordha


, ,   , 

 , 

    ًّ 
    
      
    
      
ًًّّ  ًّ  
      
     
  ًّ 

ًّ     
     
    
    -
     
 ֹּל    
       

    ֹּל 
     
    

      
     
,    
,     
     
   ֹּל 
    
     
 , ًّ , 
 ,  , 
 ,  
,      
    
  ًّ  
      
   
     
     

    
    
    
 ًّ    
     
   
    
   
       
   
    
    
   
,  ,  
,  ,  , 
     
      
    

 , 

   ًّ 
    
     
     
ֹּל     
   
    
  ًّ 
   
    

    
     
  ًّ 
   
    
    
     
     
   
    
ًّ  
  ًّ 

 , 

   
ֹּל    
    
   
    
    
    
   


  
   
   
    
   
    
     
  
    
     
    
    

   
,   , 
    
    
   
  
 ,   
,     
   
    
   , 
   
    
    
    
      
    
   
   

,(..)

       
     
     
      
    
  ,   
      
      
       
     
      

       
      
      
      
       
      
      
     
      
      
      
      
     

     
ًّ      
       
      
      
,    ,  
   ,    
 ,  ًّ , 
 ,     
     
  ,    
     
     

  // / 
,  (...)
    
    
    
    
    ֹּל 
ֹּל () ֹּל   
  ()  
   ()  
     
    
     
    
    
    
   ًّ 
    
   , 
  ,  
   , 

   
   
    
   
    
ًّ,    ֹּל 
 ًّ    
    
    
     
   ًّ 
    
    
    
   

   
    
  
      
 

,(..)

     
     
      
    
      
    ()  
   
ًّ     
     
 ,    ֹּל  

      
    
     
    ًّ 
      
    
    
   

      
 ًّ   
    
  ًّ   
  ֹּל   
  ,  
     
     
  .    
,      
 ًّ    
    

,(..):   
      
(   )  
     
  ًّ  
     ًّ  
  ()  
 .  ()  
      
 ًّ    
      
    ’ 
      
     
    ֹּל-/ 
     
     ًّ 
    ًّ   

,    
  
   

  
  



  

:   ًّ
:  

   

: 
:  
   

 
:  ֹּל , 

:  
   

:   , 

:  


  

 
:   
:   
   

:  , 
:  

  

:  
:  
  

:   
:  

 

  
:  
:  


  

:  
:   
   

: ًّ 
:  

 ًّ   

:  
:   
  

:   
:  


  

: 
: 

 

  
 
  
, 
  
 

  ,        

   

     

  
 

 ֹּל 
 

   




, ,  , 

REAL ESTATE

SALE
Duplex for sale, 4BHK 
at Niladribihar gated 
society, price- 1.6cr, 
9949368924.        D-16281

 New Rly 
Station  Yellow 
zone plot  
6371406921.          D-16190

Litigation free, 
b o u n d a r y w a l l , 
electricity provides 
plots sale @ 
Pahala, Hanspal, 
P h u l n a k h a r a , 
Balianta. Finance 
a v a i l a b l e : 
9 0 4 0 0 1 1 8 8 8 , 
9439471272.        D-16257

Demarketed gharabari 
plot sale near 
Sundarpada 550 per 
sqft. close to 100’ road.
Contact: 8018516246.             
D-68760

  
 30’  
E l e c t r i c i t y , 
boundary plot  
6372852525.           D-68474

    
 1200sqft. 
4,50,000. Contact: 
8908492594.          D-16256

TO LET
2BHK/ 1BHK fl at at 
main road Soubhagya 
Nagar, Unit-8 for off /
res. 9000004523. D-67744

One bedroom house 
drawing, Prachivihar 
near Palasuni Hata, 
B h u b a n e s w a r . 
Contact: 8895081625, 
9437091233.        D-38567

1BT fl at at Main Road 
Soubhagya Nagar 
for offi  ce/ residence. 
9000004523.       D-67743

Furnished houses 
available for offi  ce/ 
godown/ residence 
near Bomikhal: 
9437001960.        D-68647

800 sqft. furnished 
offi  ce space, 
Sahid Nagar, near 
Janpath, Vani Vihar 
Chhak- 9437185769, 
6371805087.        D-68050

One, Two roomed 
house 300sqft. in 
3rd fl oor at Cuttack 
road, Jyoti Petrol 
Pump, adjacent 
to Yamaha Show 
Room and opposite 
to Falcon house, 
Bhubaneswar for 
immediate occupation, 
9 4 3 8 0 8 1 0 4 2 , 
9438668573.         D-16162 

Single bedroom for 
small family at ID 
Market. Contact: 
7735285599.       D-35848  

3BHK independent 
house with parking, 
Santha Vihar, Lingipur, 
B h u b a n e s w a r . 
9 4 3 9 3 5 7 4 2 9 , 
8114351359.        D-61075

One hall for Offi  ce 
1000sqft. in the fi rst 
fl oor suitable for 
Offi  ce, Business units 
will be vacant on 31st 
March 2020. Book 
immediately  before 
others book it. This is 
on the Cuttack road, 
Jyoti Petrol Pump 
compound adjacent to 
Yamaha Show Room 
infront of Falcon 
house, Bhubaneswar, 
9 4 3 8 0 8 1 0 4 2 , 
9438668573.        D-16163

3BHK with parking 
for families only, 
near AMRI Hospital, 
Kolathia. Contact No. 
9348534277.         D-16211

HEALTH CARE

Rejuvenate and ayurvedic 
full body massage 
by smart therapist. 
9114402304.            D-68946

Full body herbal 
massage with 
refreshment expert 
therapist. 7381239385, 
06742540855.        D-68963

Experience full body 
massage with us (expert). 
Call: 7377048581, 
06742597822.         D-68964

CONSTRUCTION

Built your Residential 
& Commercial 
Project with best 
quality Material @ 
1349/- Onwards with 
20 years experienced 
Technical team. We 
provide Architecture, 
Structural & BDA 
Plan approval. 
SMPL Infratech – 
9040008777.        D-16229

Construct your 
home with branded 
materials just @ 
1350/- onwards, core 
house 850/-. For more 
details: 9438315332, 
8249485093.        D-16181

PACKERS & MOVERS

Shivam logistic packers 
movers. Household/ car 
relocation countrywide. 
9 7 7 7 0 4 4 1 7 7 , 
9338461133.          D-16087

CLASSIFIED
BOOKING STATIONS

 

BRIDE WANTED
Brahmin groom 45y/ 
5’6” B.Com LLB, 
Marketing of industrial 
goods and also in 
Astrology, suitable 
candidate may 
contact 9556756352, 
9831106142.         D-16081 

Brahmin boy 1989, 
B-Tech IIT MBA 
IIM Manager, 
Mumbai.9437555525. 
D-16191

Son age 30 B.Tech IIT 
MBA IMT Ghaziabad 
work in New Delhi 
C a s t e - n o - b a r 
6372748613.        D-16282

Wanted Karan girl for 
my brother 31, 5’7” 
working as manager 
Mahindra Lifespace 
Gurgaon, Call: 
9437697324.        D-16284

Son age 29 Brahmin 
B.Tech NIT MBA MDI 
Gurgaon working MNC 
Bangalore salary 35 
lakhs 7008986005. D-16283

Wanted fresh, 
divorcee, widow 
bride for 38, General 
Manager, handsome, 
5’9”, early marriage 
( c a s t e - n o - b a r ) - 
7008468672.        D-16279

GROOM WANTED
Wanted groom for 
Kaibarta bride 36 
and 38yrs (both 
govt. Employee)- 
8328972008.        D-68648

Girl Age  30  B.Tech 
NIT  Rourkela  MBA  
IIM  Ahmedabad  Work  
as  Brand  Manager  at  
Bangalore  Caste-no-
bar  8144589551. D-16199

Girl Age  28  B.Tech 
M.Tech  BITS 
Ranchi,  Work  in 
MNC Company  at  
Bangalore,   Khandayat   
9 4 3 7 0 7 8 3 2 6 , 
700898603.              D-16200 

45    Post 
offi  ce Clerk  
  
   
   
8895411143.        D-68812 

Required suitable 
K h a n d a y a t / K a r a n 
boy for beautiful 
Karan girl, 1979, 5’5”, 
4/2, B.Sc. Contact 
S W A Y A M V E R : 
9861501286.         D-60862

Fresh, divorcee, widower 
groom for Karan bride 
45, fair, teacher, (early 
marriage)- 7008468672.       
D-16280

Central Government 
Job  54000, age 
37, divorcee   
 any caste   
7381366103.         D-67928

Now Matrimonial ads. only 
on  Wednesday & Sunday

 Book 1 Get 1 FREE

Immediate sale 
south open 3BHK 
1528sqft. fl at with 
open garage at 
Balaji Complex (1st 
fl oor) Jharpada, 
B h u b a n e s w a r , 
9 3 3 0 6 1 7 1 9 7 , 
9 8 3 0 1 3 7 2 7 7 , 
9861177019.                D-67277

’  boundary 
   
   
9937166932.          D-68541

Plot sale near 
AIIMS Hospital, 
B h u b a n e s w a r , 
C o n t a c t : 
8 2 8 0 0 3 7 6 8 8 , 
8 4 8 0 7 4 5 7 9 7 , 
8480612300.         D-68467

Construction of 
residential and 
commercial within Rs. 
450/-, and Rs. 1000/-, 
per sqft., 7064105860.     
D-15988

2800 Sqft. gharabari 
corner plot sale 
at Bomikhal, 
B h u b a n e s w a r , 
only buyer directly 
contact Deepak: 
9937329999.      D-68049

Bhubaneswar  
   1500 
 13,50,000/, 
     
Investment plot 
4,00,000/-, Swati, 
8249680401.         D-68543

Gharabari plots 
at Balianta, 
Bhingarpur and 
Bagalpur. Immediate 
possession & 
registration, contact- 
9437147826.             D-16175

SC house 23,00,000/- 
fi nishing Hanspal (bank 
fi nance available) 
: 8 0 9 3 4 6 5 1 3 4 ,  
9668194157        D-68646

Yellowzone sthitiban 
plot having boundary 
wall 1200sqft. 
2Nos. 1500sqft. 
1No. for sale near 
Audi Showroom 
service centre, 
B h u b a n e s w a r . 
C o n t a c t : 
8260114933.          D-16063

-   
  ֹּל  
   
    
 - 
7 2 0 5 5 0 4 2 5 4 , 
7978554467.         D-67528

       
            
1200sqft. 2,20,000/-, 
   
SC plot 1200sqft. 
3,44,000/- (outright), 
7 8 9 4 4 3 3 3 5 7 , 
9776974912.                D-68476

Fully developed 
gated community 
advance boundary 
wall with electricity, 
gharabari plot 
sale Gudiapokhari 
near KEC College, 
B h u b a n e s w a r . 
8 7 6 3 8 8 7 3 5 7 , 
9438331183.        D-68468 

 -  
 KEC  
   
9178660666.          D-68967

Flats for sale at 
DHPL Crystal 
R a g h u n a t h p u r . 
C o n t a c t : 
9 9 3 7 0 5 9 8 9 1 , 
8908292617.         D-16132

Khandagiri to Dhauli 
bypass   
Revenue road  10  
   sqft. 
550/-, 9777236619.         
D-16252

B h u b a n e s w a r 
Kesura SBI  
  ًّ  
ֹּל Airport 5k.m 
 plot - 
9078736851.         D-68471

Bhubaneswar Patia 
Rlystation 1.5km. 
 plot 1200 
 6,60,000/- 
 8249005131, 
9583328312.         D-68469  

2BHK fl at 1120sqft. 
adjacent to 
Mountlitera Zee 
School, Kateni 
Bhubaneswar for 
sale @ 18,50,000/- **, 
9937847725.        D-16276

Yellowzone gharabari 
plot near Uttara square 
NH 50mtr. distance 
(9556794241).       D-16274

 Adyanta 
Science College 
 30’  
D e v e l o p e d 
demarcated plot 
sqft.-350/-, 650/-, 
 OEC College 
 sqft.-200/, 
1st possession/
r e g i s t r a t i o n , 
7735843008.          D-68475

One BHK fl at for sale 
near Sea beach, Puri 
with modern facilities. 
Contact: 0674-2561050, 
8260011011.          D-16225

2/3BHK ready to 
move premium 
duplex and fl ats 
at DHPL Sahoo 
Residency near 
M a n c h e s w a r 
Railway Station. 
C o n t a c t : 
9 9 3 7 0 5 9 8 9 1 , 
8908292617.          D-16131

Gharabari residential 
plots eastfacing 
T a n k a p a n i r o a d 
Saimandir sqft. 
1600/-, possession 
immediately, boundary 
walls free, booking 
2BHK Simplex near 
BJEM-(2), 16,80,000/-, 
7735738102.          D-16272

Plot sale Sundarpada 
near Hi-Tech 
Plaza sqft-880/-
9 8 6 1 9 6 4 8 1 8 , 
9337766961.         D-16253

 New 
S o u t h c i t y   
Infocity-II, New 
Airport, NH-5 
  
          
   
9348906056.      D-68470

1.50 Acre 
gharabari plot 
with boundarywall 
ready with ploted 
scheme (30’ road) 
at Brahmanjharilo 
Cuttack, 13Km. to 
Bhubaneswar, 20Km 
Cuttack, 1.5 Crore- 
7809525452.         D-68761

2/3 BHK earthquake 
proof  fl ats in Avantika 
Apartment near 
Gokul Residency 
on GGP Pandara 
Road touching Puri 
Highway for sale. 
Contact: 9437396718 
during offi  ce hours 
immediately.         D-68051

PURCHASE
Urgently require 
commercial purpose 
genuine plot/house 
owner 3000/7000sft. 
Buyer 8456888081 
(broker excuse).    D-48722

GENERAL
SALE

Agarbati Machine ֹּל 
Paperplate Machine 
   
9853089865.             D-68452

Herbal full body massage 
by smart / expert 
therapist. Contact: 
8338067247.            D-68965

Experience winter 
therapeutic Abhyanga 
massage feeling 
refreshing energetic: 
A p p o i n t m e n t - 
9668374480.            D-68966

Refresh your body 
with smart and expert 
therapist. Contact: 
8457855286.        D-68962

Sai herbal spa refresh 
your body with smart, 
expert therapist. 
7608062524.         D-68961

Newly open SPA 
Station 3rd fl oor, Big 
Bazar, Nayapalli. 
7 6 5 5 0 2 4 7 2 7 , 
8118079281.          D-68756

Ayurvedic full body 
massage ladies 
and gents. Contact: 
9861064981.          D-68759

Refresh your mind and 
soul with best therapy 
at Orchid Salon/Spa. 
9937287222.        D-68755

Newly open full body massage 
by ladies, gents therapist. 
8018656899                 D-60863

Ayurvedic full body 
massage by ladies, 
gents therapist. 
7008773793           D-60864

LEGAL NOTICE
Notice Under Order-5, 

Rule 20 Of C.P.C. 
Read With

Section 372 of Indian 
Succession ACT

In The Court of the 
Civil Judge (Sr. Div.), 

Dhenkanal
Intestate Case No. 

4/2019
Krishna @ Krushna 
Mohapatra 

........Petitioner
Versus

Sushree Mishra and 
others 

........ Opp. Parties
Whereas the petitioner 
Krishna @ Krushna 
Mohapatra, Daughter 
of Late Rudranarayan 
M o h a p a t r a 
and Late Sita 
Mohapatra, Village- 
Balabhadrapur Sasan, 
Ps- Sadar, Dist.- 
Dhenkanal has fi led 
the above case for 
grant of succession 
certifi cate for getting 
the family pension 
of his deceased 
father Rudranarayan 
Mohapatra, who had 
already been expired 
on 24.05.1996 being 
a retired Government 
employee. 
As such, it is hereby 
noticed that if anybody 
else having any 
interest or objection 
for grant of such 
certifi cate, he/she/
they may contest the 
case in support of his/
her/their claim and 
to appear before this 
court in person or 
through his/her/their 
pleader on this the 
6th day of February 
2020 at about 10.30 
AM, failing which the 
case will be heard and 
determined in his/her/
their absence.
Given under my hand 
and seal of this court, 
this 4th day of January 
2020. 

Sd/- 
Alpana Swain

Civil Judge (SR. Div.)
Dhenkanal

D-66845

   
     
/-  /-
 ( ) ..:  
. (H) X . (W) 

  

Email  
  
 :- 

classifieddharitri@gmail.com

AFFIDAVIT
I, Musammat 
Tanweer Sultana 
born on 17.11.1964 
have removed title 
(Musammat) from 
my name as per 
affi  davit sworn before 
Executive Magistrate. 
Hence I shall be called 
as Tanweer Sultana.     
D-16278 

By an affi  davit 
before the Notary 
Public, Sambalpur, I 
Mohammed Sadique, 
R/o- Kumbharpara, 
PO/Dist.- Sambalpur 
declare that my 
daughter’s name 
has been wrongly 
mentioned as Shifat 
Bano instead of Shifat 
Hunani in the passport 
No. M6433287. That 
both the names 
belongs to the one and 
same person.       D-37390

By an affi  davit 
before the Notary 
Public, Sambalpur, I 
Mohammed Sadique, 
R/o- Kumbharpara, 
PO/Dist.- Sambalpur 
declare that my 
daughter’s name 
has been wrongly 
mentioned as Arshiya 
Bano instead of 
Arshiya Hunani in 
the passport No. 
M6433286. That both 
the names belongs 
to the one and same 
person.                 D-37391

   

, 
  , 

 ًّ   
  
 : 

: , :    
, : ֹּל, , : 
, :    

  

     -

  
: , : , ,  

   

      
      

  
-: :-

, , , ’, , 
, ,  ,  , , 
, , ,     

-

  ًّ
  

   
    
  ًّ 
   
ֹּל   
    
    
   
   

  

Your Classifi ed 
Advertisement 
published in 

Dharitri will be 
listed free in  

Dharitri 
Online Edition:

dharitriepaper.in

ASSET PROPERTIES
R.P. Patra, Plot-3766, Opposite 
Reliance Footprint, Rabi talkies 
chakka, Lewis Road, Ph-(0674) 
2435756 (Tel/Fax) 9337124748 

(What’s app) 9439963384

AMAN ADDCARE
Plot No: 114/7, Airport 

Square, Bhimpur, 
Bhubaneswar- 751020

Email ID: amamaddcare@gmail.com
Whatsapp & Mobile No: 

9937426436, 9853380364
ANITA

ADVERTISER
S-17, BDA Market Complex, 

Nilakantha Nagar, Near Passport 
Offi  ce, Nayapalli, BBSR-12 

Chinmaya Choudhury 
Ph:9338991113, 9439811130
Email: anitaadvt@gmail.com

ANNAPURNA 
COMMUNICATION

Qtr-VII, H-185, C.S.Pur, BBSR
Prabina Kumar Mohanty

Ph: 9337336614, 7008967858

MANIKA COLD CABIN
Dhenkanal Bus-Stand, 

Dhenkanal, Manabhanjan 
Pattnaik, Mob : 9937233228

VIDYA PURI BOOK STORE
Puri Badasankha, 

Sibaram Pradhan, Mob : 
9861446582

ALFA COMMUNICATION

B-7,Saheed Nagar, BBSR, 
Contact person: B.B Nayak, 
Ph: 2547912, 9437101739

NEELACHAL INFOTECH
Hotel Jajati Complex, 

Master Canteen Square, 
BBSR, Nalin Kishore 

Panda, Ph:0674-2531315, 
9861033004

J. N. MOHANTY & SONS
Infront of Annapurna Theatre, 
Grand Road, Puri, Deepak 

Mohanty, Mob: 9437285941, 
9861451995

BERHAMPUR
DHARITRI OFFICE

Contact: Siba prasad Das, 
Mob: 9040449673

SAINEE 
COMMUNICATION
At- Beheramal, PS/ 

Dist- Jharsuguda, Contact : 
Chinmaya Kumar Dwibedy, 

Mobile: 9861434126

SHREE GOPAL STORE
Sakhigopal, Puri, Manjulata 

Mahapatra, Mob: 
7787087031, 9777203839

MAA COMMUNICATION
Plot No-A/81, Sahid Nagar, Infront 

of Canara Bank, BBSR. Mr. 
Tusarkanta Swain, Ph: 7008452524, 

9437353424

JAGANNATH STUDIO
355, Okilbag, CTC Road, 

Laxmisagar, near Okilbag Enclave, 
BBSR. Mr. Ranjan Kumar Sahoo, 

Mob: 9040302855, 9438185809.



35

GOVT. OF ODISHA

OFFICE OF THE
COLLECTOR, KANDHAMAL, PHULBANI

(ST & SC Development Section)
Ph./Fax: 06842-253643, E-mail: dwo.kandhamal@gmail.com
Order No. 216/SSD/XV-04/2019 Date: 17.01.2020

NOTICE
No.: V-74: It is hereby informed that the applicants who have 
applied for the Post of Sikhya Sahayaka on Contractual Basis 
to be appointed in diff erent schools under ST & SC Dev. 
Deptt. of Kandhamal district in pursuance to Advertisement 
No. 268/Welfare Date 15.01.2019 has been enlisted and the 
Provisional Selection list is available in the District Portal: 
www.kandhamal.nic.in as well as in the Notice Board of 
District Welfare Offi  ce, Kandhamal/Inspectors of Schools 
(SSD) Kandhamal. Selected candidates were directed to 
present before the undersigned for certifi cate verifi cation/
counseling on 25.01.2020 at 10.00 A.M. unfailingly.

Sd./- By Order of the Collector, Kandhamal
Sd./- District Welfare Offi  cer

Kandhamal, Phulbani24041/11/0015/1920

THE ODISHA STATE COOPERATIVE BANK LTD.
Pandit Jawaharlal Nehru Marg, Bhubaneswar - 751 001

Ref. No.: OSCB-HRDD/6972/2019-20 Date: 17.01.2020

AUCTION SALE NOTICE
No.: LL-38: Sealed tenders/bids from intending 
purchasers are invited in prescribed format by 
28.01.2020 upto 2.00 P.M. for auction sale of 
unserviceable/damaged assets of the bank “AS 
IS WHERE IS BASIS AND AS IS WHAT IS 
BASIS”.
The tender/bid application alongwith term and 
conditions and detailed list of the unserviceable/
damaged assets put under auction sale with 
book value may be downloaded from the website 
www.odishascb.com.
Last date for submission of EMD and 
application: 28.01.2020 upto 2.00 P.M.

Sd./- Managing Director
Odisha State Cooperative Bank Ltd.39012/11/0030/1920

GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA
OFFICE OF THE

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, SAMBALPUR 
(R&B) DIVISION No.1, SAMBALPUR

e-procurement Notice
BID IDENTIFICATION No: EE/R&B/SBP/ 19 / 2019-20

E-mail - exeengsbp@rediff mail.com
Phone/Fax-0663-2548013

No. 224 Dated: 13.01.2020
1. The Executive Engineer, Sambalpur (R&B) Division  

No-I, Sambalpur on behalf of Governor of Odisha, 
invites Percentage Rate bids in Double Cover System in 
ONLINE MODE for construction of Civil Work as detailed 
in the DTCN from the eligible Class of Contractors.

2. No. of works : 01(One)
3. Tender Cost : Rs.10,000/- (On Line)
4. Class of Contractor : “B” & “A’’ Class Contractor
5. Date and time available in Website & receipt of Bids: 16.00 

Hrs 22.01.2020 to 17:00 Hrs of 05.02.2020.
6. Date of Opening of Tender: 06.02.2020 at 11:30 Hrs.
7. The Bidders have to participate in ONLINE bidding only. 

Further details can be seen from the Website.
8. Any Corrigendum / Addendum will be displayed in the website 

www.tendersodisha.gov.in only.
Sd./-

Executive Engineer
34042/11/0023/1920 Sambalpur (R&B) Division No.I

No
.B

-5
87

State DMLT/DMRT Council & Board 
Offi  ce of the Directorate Medical 

Education & Training, Odisha
Heads of the Department Building 

Unit-V, Bhubaneswar
No.773 Bhubaneswar,   the  Dated: 18.01.2020

SHORT TENDER CALL NOTICE
No.E-679 :- Sealed tenders are invited from the registered fi rm having 
GSTIN for disposal of old used answer Scripts. The sealed tenders 
super scribing “Tender for disposal of Answer Scripts” at the top of the 
envelope.should reach the Secretary DMLT/DMRT Board, offi  ce of the 
DMET (O) Heads of the Department Building Unit-V Bhubaneswar by 
Speed post/Registered post on or before-29.01.2020 by 5.30 PM and 
the tenders will be opened on 31.01.2020 at 3.30 PM in the Chamber 
of Secretary DMLT/DMRT Board DMET (O). Incomplete tenders 
received after due date and time will not be considered.

Terms and Conditions
1. The used answer scripts will be used for recycling only.
2. The minimum quoted price should not be less than Rs.12.00 per K.G.
3. The Bidders should deposit EMD of Rs. 10,000/- (Ten Thousand) 

only in shaper of SBI DD drawn in favour of the DMLT/DMRT 
Examination Board payable at SBI, HOD Branch Bhubaneswar. 
The EMD of Rs.10,000/- will be forfeited, if the successful Bidder 
fails to lift the material at the quoted price within fi fteen days from 
the date of issue of order.

4. The intending Bidder may inspect the material during offi  ce hour 
in any working day with due permission of the Secretary DMLT/
DMRT Board/Asst. Registrar DMLT/DMRT Council.

5. The Bidder or its representative may remain present at the time of 
opening of tender.

6. The Board reserves all the rights to accept or reject any/all 
Tenders in full or in part without assigning any reason thereof.

Sd./- Secretary
DMLT/ DMRT Examination Board,

10016/11/0043/1920 Odisha, BBSR

See Career Appointment on every  Wednesday & Saturday

11Business
Dhenkanal, Sunday, 19 January 2020

    
 ,   

-  ,  -  ,  

ֹּל     
  

- . ًّ, - . ًّ, 
    

, (...)

       
   ֹּל    
      
       
      
    ,   
  ,     
 ,   ًّ  
,        
       
       

       , 
  ,  ,  
,  ,  ,  
      

,-

,    
   () 
    . 
    
     
   
    ֹּל  
.     
    
    
     
    
   

ًّ    
     

      
    
 ֹּל    
     
ֹּל    
  .  
     

, ,  
    .  
     
   
     
.     
   

  ًّ  
    
    
  ًّ  
    
 ֹּל   
 ֹּל    
   
    
 ֹּל    
     
    
     
 .    
   ֹּל  
     
 ًّ  

  

,-: ًّ   
     
      
     
     
     
     
     
      
 ֹּל    
     
      
      
     
     
      
    
       
 ֹּל   
     
   ֹּל  
       
     

,-

     
   ֹּל 
      
    
    ֹּל 
    
 ()  
ًّ     
   ֹּל  
    
     
    
ֹּל    
   ֹּל 
  ًّ  
 ًّ   
    
 ֹּל  
    
    
     
ًّ    

    
  
  

,-:   
   
     
 (   ) 
  ًّ  
   
     
    
     
   
%   ًّ 
     
   
   ًّ  
      
 

,-

   ًّ  
ًّ   
   
     
 ֹּל   
 ًّ  
ًّ     
,   ,  
 ,   , 
   ,  
     
     
 ًّ   
     

 ,   
     
,  ,    
    
     
     
    
    
  ֹּל  
    
    
   
,    ,  
,     
    
    

,-

  ’  
     
    
     
     
 ًّ     

     
     
   ًّ  

     
     
     
%    
    
    
     
’  ًّ  ,-

     
    
     
    
   ًّ 
    
 ,  ,  , 
,  ,  ,  
    
     
     
     
  , , 
, ,  ֹּל 
    
     

     
      
   ًّ  
      
     
     
    
    
  ًّ   
     
ֹּל    

  
 
,-:   
     
     
     
 ֹּל   
    
      
     
     
%     
      
     
     
     
  ًّ  
   ,  
%     
  %     
  .   
     .  
      
%      
    %,   
   %   
      
  %    
      

   
 , 
 .  
  
    
 
    . 
  ֹּל 

     

    

ًّ   

   

   
   

   ًّ 
   
  ًّ  
    
 ,    
    ֹּל 
     
    





ֹּל

 ًّ  
   
,: ֹּל  
  ()  
    
ًّ      
     
     
     
ًّ     
   

      
       
  

-.. ,  .. ,  

    
 ًّ,       
    

- ,   

,  (..): 
     
ًّ    
()   ًّ 
    
  ًّ   
    
    
      
 -   
    
  ֹּל   
   ًّ   
     
   ًّ  
  ًّ -
  ًّ  ֹּל, 
  () .. 
  () 
 -   
    
    ֹּל 
 -   
     
     
      
    , 
, ًّ ,  
ֹּל     
 ֹּל 

,(..)

 . ًّ  
    
    
  ًّ  
 -   
  ًّ   
     
   ًّ   
     
      
    
 ًّ   
     
    
   
 ًّ   
     
    
    
     
     
   ’ 
ֹּל    
  ֹּל   
     
     
     
   
ֹּל    
     
   ًًّّ  
 ֹּל    
   
  ֹּל  

 ֹּל   

    
   ًّ   
   
    
ֹּל     
    
    
    
 ًّ   
   
    
    
  ًّ  
      
     
    
()   
   
     
    

      
     

     
    

ֹּל     
      
ًّ ًّ   
    
    
     
ֹּל     
  ֹּל   
 ًّ     
ֹּל     
       

   
    
     
   ًّ 
     
     
     
  ًّ   
     
   ֹּל  
    
  ֹּל 
ًّ     
    
     
    
    
     
    
    
     
   ًّ  
     
    
ًّ      
    

,:    
    
     
   ًّ 
    
    
ًّ    
    
 -, -  ًّ 
     
    
     
   
     
      
     
   
     
   
     
,     
     

   

  
  :  
 (),  
,  ,  
,  , 
 ,  
,  ,  
,  ًّ, 
 ,  
,  , 
     
ًّ 
 .


  

 


 :   
(),   
(),  
,  ,  
,  , 
 ,  
,  ًّ, 
 , ًّ , 
 ,   
  

  
 

  ًّ 
 

,   , 



 

  
, 

   
   , 
     
   
   

      
 

   -

 -

 

  
, , , 

: 
: 

     
   

  
- : -, - 
, -, , -: 
-, -, 
ֹּל-, -: , 
, , , , 

 ֹּל , , 
 

-

 

   
 : 
: 

     
    
 , , , , 
    

   

 ,   
 

-


       
        ًّ 
   

- ,   ,  

      
       
 

- ,   

 , :  
    
     ًّ 
   ًّ  
  ًّ 
    
     
   ًّ 
    
 ًّ  
   ًّ 
,   
    
   
  ًّ  
  ֹּל 
   
   ًّ 
   
    
  ًّ  
    

  ֹּל  
 ًّ   ֹּל 
     
ًّ     
    
     
     
 -   
     
      
     
     ֹּל 
    
  ًّ  
    
     
    
     
ًّ  ًّ  
      

    
     
    
     
     
   ًّ   
    
    

  ًّ    
   ًّ  
  , 
     
  ֹּל ًّ 
    
     
    
     
      
   ֹּל 
    
    

,:   ֹּל   
      ֹּל  
     
        
ֹּًّל       
 ֹּל ًّ    ֹּל ًّ  
      ֹּל 
  ()    
        
   '  ًّ  
     ًّ 
      
  ֹּל ًّ     
      

ًّ 
ًّ     
()    
      
   ֹּל   
    
     
    
    
    
    
     
    ًّ   ًّ 
ًّ        
      
      
     

     
     
 ,    

        
   ’  ًّ  
         
      
 ֹּל      
     ًّ 

      
      
    ֹּל 
        
     
,    
    
    

    
     ًّ 
        
     ًّ ’ 
     

-()

  

 -  ًّ

 

 

,( )

      
     
  ()     
      
      
       
      
      
       
,        
      
      
      
       

    
   ,  , 
      
  ֹּל    
     
       
      
      

ًّ      
        

       
     
    ًّ  
       
   ًّ  
      
      
     

      
      

        
       
     
     
      
      
      
       

ֹּל      
       
       

     
 ֹּל    
     
 ,  ,   
,  ,    
,   ,   
,      
        
, ,  , ֹּל, , 
     ֹּל 
 ֹּל     
    
     ֹּל 
     

    , 
,     
  ًّ   
      
     
     
    

    

   ,   , 
      

    
 ֹּל ًّ

,  ( )

ًّ    
   
    
   
 ًّ  
-    
  
ֹּל  ًّ  
    
 ًّ   
ًّ    
     

  
ًّ    
   
    
 ’   
    
    
 ֹּל   

     
    
   
’     
    
    
   ֹּל 
   
-  

 

    
     
    ًّ 
     
    
    
     
    
ֹּל   
   ֹּל   

    
    
   

    ًّ 
    
  ًّ - 
   

 
 
 ,  ֹּל 
   
 ًّ  
    
  
   
 ֹּל    
    
  ًّ  
    
    
     

      
     
    

   - 
     
      
    
    
ًّ     
    
     
    
    ֹּל 
      
-    

 ,  
ًّ   ֹּל  
     
  ֹּל   
    
     
    
     
    
 ًّ ًّ 

  
                                            ًّ                                                                            


-
 ֹּל:  
 ֹּל:  
 ֹּל: 
 :  
 ֹּל:  
-
 :  
 : 
 
   ًّ:    ًّ: 
  ()  ()

ًّ ًّ 
    

,   , 



,(...)

       
      
       
   ,    
       ًّ 
         

     
     
      

 ًّ    
     
      
       
     

/ًّ,(..)

  ًّ  
     
      
     
     
    
      
     
  ًّ 
  ًّ 

ًّ    
     
  ًّ  
    
    

      
..    
      
    
    
 ًّ    
      
    
     
    
     
ًّ   
    
     
 ًّ   

     
    
. ,    
 ,   
  ,  
 ,   
   
,   , 
  ًّ , 
   , 
ًّ   , 
ًّ    
 ,   
   ًّ  
  

ֹּל
www.orissakhabar.com/ www.dharitri.com           Press Regd. No. ORIORI/2005/14846  Postal Regd. No. BN/42/18-20. Edition Phone (06762) 224254, (06764) 237556   ,,  /  Dhenkanal, Sunday , January  19 / 2020

Printed and published by Tathagata Satpathy on behalf of Navajat Printers & Media  Pvt. Ltd. and printed at  Navajat Printers,  S-3/5, Industrial Estate, Angul. Published at  Kunjakanta, Dhenkanal, Editor- Tathagata Satpathy, -  

,(...)

   ًّ 
      
   
     
    
    
   ֹּל 
   
    
     
   

     
    
    , 
 ,  , 
 ,  ,  
    
    , 
     
ًّ    
 ,   
  ًّ  
     
  

   
,    

,(...)-  
     
   ًّ 
    
     
    
   
    ֹּל. 
(-)   
   ًّ 
 ,   
    
     
    
  ًّ   
     
   ֹּל. / 
     
  ًّ 

 , 

    
     
   
 .  ًّ  
    
    

    
  ًّ , 
  .  , 
    
  ,   
 ,    
ًّ ,   

 ֹּל,   
     
     
    , , 
     
    
     
    
   ,  
      
 ֹּל  
   

    
   , 
 ,  , 
 ,   
     
ֹּל    
    
 ֹּל   
.  ًّ ,  
 .  , 
  ֹּל  
ًّ ֹּל  

 ,
     
 ’   
     
    
   ‘  
 ’   
   %  
      
 ’   
     
   - 
 , ,   
    
 ‘’  ‘’  
  ًّ   
    
    

 ֹּל    
    
 ,   
     
     
     
   %  
ًّ  ,  
    , 
   , , 
, ,     
ًّ ,    
     
  ֹּל  , 
  ,   , 
      
     
 

    

      

 , 
ًّ  
   
  ًّ  
    
    
    
   
 ًّ  
   
   
   ًّ 
    
   
    
    
   , 
   , 
 ,  ,  
,  ,  
,  , ًّ 
  ًّ  
   
     
     
     
    


   
 ًّ 

   

    

    

  
  

   

  
 
   
 ًّ
   ًّ 


   

   
    
    
   
    
  ,  
     
   

    

      

 


	01
	02
	03
	04
	05
	06
	07
	08
	09
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16

